505855086 01/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5902023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANSSEN VACCINES & PREVENTION B.V.	01/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN VACCINES & PREVENTION B.V.
Street Address:	ARCHIMEDESWEG 4
City:	LEIDEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2333 CN
Name:	BAVARIAN NORDIC A/S
Street Address:	HEJRESKOVVEJ 10A
City:	KVISTGAARD
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3490

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16500567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 965-1330

Email: adrake@panitchlaw.com

PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: TWO COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688097-324U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW P. BARANIAK, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW P. BARANIAK, PH.D./
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

PATENT REEL: 051462 FRAME: 0500 505855086

Total Attachments: 2

source=324U1partialassignment#page1.tif source=324U1partialassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051462 FRAME: 0501

Attorney Docket No.: 688097.0847/324WO 0287 WO 00 ORD / CRU5212WOPCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Janssen Vaccines & Prevention B.V., a Netherlands Corporation having a place of business at Archimedesweg 4, 2333 CN Leiden, the Netherlands, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of a certain new and useful invention entitled "MVA-BN and Ad26.ZEBOV or Ad26.FILO prime-boost regiment" for which an International patent application was filed on 6 April 2018 under International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2018/052426 (Patent Application) claiming priority of U.S. Patent Application No. 62/482,234 dated 6 April 2017.

WHEREAS, **Bavarian Nordic A/S**, a Danish company having a place of business at **Hejreskovvej 10A**, **DK-3490 Kvistgård**, **Denmark**, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring part of the rights, title and interest in and to said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Janssen Vaccines & Prevention B.V., the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, fifty percent (50%) of its rights, title and interest:

in and to the above Patent Applications and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications and letter patents issuing therefrom or claiming priority thereto, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reexamination certificates, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications or patents, along with all rights of priority created by said Patent Application under any treaty relating thereto;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed to the extent described above by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE, or their representatives to insert above the recording date and Reel/Frame numbers when these are known.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that this assignment is effective from 6 April 2018.

Attorney Docket No.: 688097.0847/324WO 0287 WO 00 ORD / CRU5212WOPCT

Janssen Vaccines & Prevention B.V. (Assignor)

Senor Legal Counsel & Corporate Secretary

	6 January 2020
Witness M. Custons-van Spransen	Date
Witness Witness	6 January 202
ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges and accepts th right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application.	is assignment and the 50% of the
Bavarian Nordic A	A/S (Assignee)
18-Dec - 2019 Date Signature	hodde
Henrik Re Typed or Printed N	ndiluscn Name
Director of Title	610bal IP
Witness Bler Heidemanie	18 DEC 2019 Date
Witness Helissa Hedina	18 Dec 7019 Date
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Signature

Maarten E. SANTMAN

-2-

RECORDED: 01/09/2020